AMENDMENT TO LICENSE AGREEMENT

An Amendment to the existing License Agreement dated May 23 2024 (herein the "Agreement") entered into this on the latest execution date set forth on the signature block below by and between EBSCO Publishing, Inc., whose principal place of business is at 10 Estes Street, Post Office Box 682, Ipswich, MA 01938-0682 USA (EBSCO) and L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian National University, whose principal place of business is at Satpayev St., 2. Astana, 010008, Republic of Kazakhstan ("Licensor").

The following changes shall be made to the Agreement:

The following titles shall be added to Schedule 1 of the Agreement:

Schedule 1 Publications:

Title(s)	ISSN (8 digits)	eISSN	# issues per year	Instituti onal Sub Price	Peer Reviewed	Open Access
Bulletin of the L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian National University. Journalism Series	26167174	26632500	4	0.00	Y	Y
Bulletin of the L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian National University. Pedagogy. Psychology. Sociology Series	26166895	26632497	4	0.00	Y	Y
Bulletin of the L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian National University. Philology Series	2616678X	26631288	4	0.00	Y	Y
Problems of Engineering Graphics & Professional Education	2220685X	27067254	4	0.00	Y	Y
Turkic Studies Journal	26645157	27087360	4	0.00	Y	Y

Bulletin of the L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian National University. Journalism Series

Name of contact:	Nurzhan Koshkenov
e-mail:	n.zhenis@gmail.com
Telephone:	+7 701 337 8866

Bulletin of the L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian National University. Pedagogy. Psychology. Sociology Series

Name of contact:	Karagulakova Saniya
e-mail:	karagulakova77@gmail.com
Telephone:	87072017788

Bulletin of the L.N. Gumilyov Eurasian National University. Philology Series

Name of contact:	Diana Akizhanova
e-mail:	Diana.akizhanova@gmail.com
Telephone:	+7705 470 4354

Problems of Engineering Graphics & Professional Education

Name of contact:	Gulmarzhan Tuleuova
e-mail:	g.tuleuova@yandex.ru
Telephone:	+77018077654

Turkic Studies Journal

Name of contact:	Baigazh Aizhan
e-mail:	turkicjornal@gmail.com
Telephone:	+7 7718177715

All other terms and conditions of the Agreement shall remain in full force and effect.

Accepted and agreed to by the parties as of the latest execution date set forth on the signature block below.

	Licensor		EBSCO Publishing, Inc.
By:		By:	DocuSigned by: 7E3AF6E0EE294BF
Title:	Member of the Board of Directors Chairman of the Board - Rector	Title:	7
Name:	Sydykov Ye.	Name:	
Date Signed:	5.06.2024	Date Signed:	+1 978-356-6500
Telephone:	+7 7172 70 94 91	Telephone/Fax	+1 978-356-5191
Email:	basylym@enu.kz	Email:	legalservices@ebsco.com